

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24350/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2010 in WP No. 1731/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DADAR SAIPRASAD COOP.HNG.SOCIETY MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE VARDHAMAN STANAKVASI J.S.SANGH&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25418 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
[in SLP(C) NO.24350/2010]

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
[in SLP(C) NO. 25418/2010]

For Respondent(s) Mr,. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Snighdha Pande, Adv.
[for respondent nos.2 to 5]

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Chhada, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
[for respondent no.1]

::2::

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Aman Vachher, counsel appearing for
respondent no.1 requests for an adjournment on the
ground that Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior
counsel, who is to argue the case, has been taken
ill.

List on 24.9.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master