

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24350/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2010 in WP No. 1731/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DADAR SAIPRASAD COOP.HNG.SOCIETY MUMBAI Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
SHREE VARDHAMAN STANAKVASI J.S.SANGH&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25418 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15325 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.  
(In SLP(C)24350/10) Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv.

(In SLP(C)25418/10) Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.  
Mr.Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

In CC No.15325/10 Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr.P.N.Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Abhishek Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
No.1 in Mr.Aman Vachhar, Adv.  
(In SLP(C)25418/10) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For RR No.1 In Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
(In SLP(C)24350/10) Mr.Aman Vachhar, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

2

For RR Nos.2 to 5 Mr.Uday U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
In SLP(C)Nos. Mr.Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr.Adv.  
24350/10 & Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.  
25418/10 Ms.Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Mr.Aman Vachhar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of

respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.24350 of 2010 and in SLP(C)25418 of 2010.

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 5 in SLP(C)Nos.24350 of 2010 and SLP(C)No.25418 of 2010.

Mr.C.S.Ashri, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.5 in S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15325 of 2010 and Navare, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.6 in S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15325 of 2010.

Mr.Vinay

In view of the above, notice need not be issued to the above-mentioned respondents.

Notices to the remaining respondents be issued, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

An additional set of notice along with the paperbook be served upon the standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master