

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24350/2010

DADAR SAIPRASAD COOP.HNG.SOCIETY MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE VARDHAMAN STANAKVASI J.S.SANGH&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25418 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29548 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navana, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Snigdha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that they have served the notice upon the unserved respondents. Such notices are served only on 2.11.2010 with the endorsement that the respondent can appear within thirty days from the date of receipt of notice.

Item No.81

-2-

Therefore, list the matter on 10.12.2010.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till

then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd