

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24350/2010

DADAR SAIPRASAD COOP.HNG.SOCIETY MUMBAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE VARDHAMAN STANAKVASI J.S.SANGH&ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25418 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29548 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Ms Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv
Mr Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Mr Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr Abha R Sharma, Adv.

-2-

Item No.71

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Wasi Haider appearing on behalf
of Mr C.S.Ashri, Advocate-on-record for Aswatha Developers

confirms that they do not want to file counter affidavit in both SLPs where they are respondents.

The learned Advocate, Mr Keshav Ranjan appearing on behalf of Dadar Saiprasad Co-operative Housing Society which is respondent No.6 in SLP(C) NO. 29548/2010, confirms that they do not want to file counter affidavit wherever they are respondent in any of the connected SLP in view of the fact that they themselves have preferred SLP(C) No. 24350/2010.

The learned Advocate appearing for Shree Vardhaman Sthanakvasi Jain Shrivak Sangh- Dadar, states that he accepts notice for such litigants, wherever it is respondent and they would like to file counter affidavit.

They have also preferred SLP, being SLP(C) No. 29548/2010.

The learned Advocate, Ms Nistha Kumar appearing on behalf of Ms Suchitra A Chitale who have filed appearance for Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai accepts notice for such Corporation and all its unserved officer in all connected SLPs and request time to file counter affidavit.

She is complaining about non-receipt of pleadings.

The learned Advocate have to verify from record.

-3-

Item No.71

Proof of service of additional copy of notice served to them shall be filed on record within a week.

Served respondents in all SLPs wherever they want to file counter affidavit may file counter affidavit , as last chance before 2.2.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj