

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24350/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2010 in WP No. 1731/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DADAR SAIPRASAD COOP.HNG.SOCIETY MUMBAI Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SHREE VARDHAMAN STANAKVASI J.S.SANGH&ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25418 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29548 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Chadda, Adv.
 Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
 Mr. A Dubey, Adv.
 [for Vardhaman Stanakvsi Jain]

 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
 [for Aswatha Developers]

 Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
 Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
 [For Dadar Saiprasad Coop.Housing Sty.]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr.Adv.
 Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv
 Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.
 Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra, hearing of the petition is adjourned for four weeks with liberty to the parties, who have so far not filed affidavits, to

do so within three weeks.

List on 25th April, 2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master