

REVISED

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24350/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2010 in WP No. 1731/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DADAR SAIPRASAD COOP.HNG.SOCIETY MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE VARDHAMAN STANAKVASI J.S.SANGH&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25418 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29548 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Chadda, Adv.
[for Vardhaman Stanakvsi Jain]

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
[for Aswatha Developers]

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
[for intervenor]

For State: Mr. Chinmay A. Khaladkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.

2

Mr. Amrita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for intervention is allowed.

Shri R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel
appearing for the Bombay Municipal Corporation requests
for an adjournment to enable his instructing counsel to

file a supplementary affidavit explaining the Scheme.

The request of Shri Bhatt is accepted and the case is adjourned.

To be listed in the last week of July, 2011.

The parties may file their affidavits within a period of four weeks from today.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master